KEMP KLEIN LAW FIRM
Norman D. Orr (P#25310)
(pro hac vice)

201 W. Big Beaver

Suite 600

Troy, M1 48084

(248) 740-5693

KEMP KLEIN LAW FIRM
Gloria M. Chon (P#72013)
(pro hac vice)

201 W. Big Beaver

Suite 600

Troy, M1 48084

(248) 740-5689

Attorneys for Custom Automotive Services, Inc.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

____________________ - ————————————————— X

Inre Chapter 11

GENERAL MOTORS CORP., et al.}, Case No. 09-50026 (REG)
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

____________________ - ———————————————— X

LIMITED OBJECTION OF CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC. TO
DESIGNATED CURE AMOUNT FOR DESIGNATED ASSUMABLE EXECUTORY
CONTRACTS RELATED TO DEBTORS’ MOTION SEEKING
APPROVAL OF PROCEDURES FOR SALE OF DEBTORS’ ASSETS AND
ESTABLISHING RELATED ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT PROCEDURES

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC. (“CAS”) objects to the cure amount listed
by the debtors (the “Debtors”) in the Debtors’ Notice of (I) Debtors’ Intent to Assume and
Assign Certain Executory Contracts, Unexpired Leases of Personal Property, and Unexpired
Leases of Nonresidential Real Property and (I1) Cure Amounts Related Thereto, dated June 5,

2009 (the “Notice”), which the Debtors sent to CAS in relation to: (i) the Debtors’ motion

! A list of the Debtors and their respective tax identification numbers may be found on the docket for Case No. 09-
50026 (REG), Docket No. 274, and can also be found at www.gmcourtdocs.com.



seeking, in part, entry of an order approving proposed procedures for the sale of Debtors’ assets
and establishing related procedures for assuming and assigning certain assumable executory
contracts (the “Sale Motion”) (Docket No. 92); and (ii) the Order signed on June 2, 2009 (I)
Approving Procedures For Sale of Debtors’ Assets Pursuant to Master Sale and Purchase
Agreement With Vehicle Acquisition Holdings LLC, a U.S. Treasury-Sponsored Purchaser; (1)
Scheduling Bid Deadline and Sale Hearing Date; (111) Establishing Assumption and Assignment

Procedures; and (IV) Fixing Notice Procedures and Approving Form of Notice (the “Sale

Procedures Order”) (Docket No. 274).

INTRODUCTION

1. The Sale Motion requests entry of an order which in part confirms the amount of
cure amounts payable by the Debtors in connection with the assumption of certain executory
contracts, including the contracts between one or more of the Debtors and CAS (the “Cure
Amount”). The Sales Procedures Order approves the procedure for making that determination.

2. In the Notice, the Debtors state that the Debtors maintain a secured website which
contains information about CAS’s assumable executory contracts, including the amount that the
Debtors believe must be paid to cure all prepetition defaults under such contracts (the “Contract
Website”).

3. The Debtors state in the Contract Website that the amount the Debtors believe to
be necessary to cure all existing defaults under any and all agreements between one or more of
the Debtors and CAS within the meaning of Section 365 of the Bankruptcy Code is $571,884.41

(the “Stated Cure Amount”).

4. CAS does not object to the assumption and assignment of the contracts between

one or more of the Debtors and CAS, but objects that the Stated Cure Amount is not accurate.



CAS also objects to the measure proposed by Debtors regarding how the Cure Amount should be
determined. Debtors appear to contend that the Cure Amount should be the amount of the “pre-
petition defaults”. CAS contends that the total obligations accrued to CAS and which remain
unpaid as of the date of the assumption and assignment (including amounts accrued for services
pre and post petition irrespective of whether the amounts are past due), is the appropriate
measure of the amount which must be paid pursuant to Section 365 of the U.S. Bankruptcy
Code.

5. The Stated Cure Amount is not sufficient to cure all of the Debtors’ obligations
under the contracts with CAS with regard to services rendered prior to the bankruptcy. CAS and
the Debtors are parties to Purchase Order Number GMBO07167, as amended (the “CAS
Contract(s)”).

6. CAS believes the Stated Cure Amount includes only the amounts accrued for
services rendered by CAS to one or more of the Debtors during the period of time prior to May
1, 2009, except that the Stated Cure Amount fails to include $486.88 owed by one or more of the
Debtors for services rendered by CAS as reflected in Invoice #4284, dated April 30, 2009 and
attached hereto as Exhibit A. Therefore, the total amount owed to CAS by one or more of the
Debtors for services rendered through April 30, 2009 is $572,371.29.

7. Further, the Stated Cure Amount fails to include the Debtors’ obligations to CAS
for the pre-petition services rendered by CAS for one or more of the Debtors following April 30,
20009, but prior to the date of the Debtors’ bankruptcy filing.

8. The invoices for services rendered following April 30, 2009, but prior to the date

the Debtors filed their bankruptcy petition are attached hereto as Exhibit B (the “Invoices for



May 2009 Services”) and one or more of the Debtors owe CAS $273,969.36 in the aggregate

with regard to the Invoices for May 2009 Services.

9. In total, one or more of the Debtors therefore owe(s) CAS $846,340.65 for all pre-
petition services rendered by CAS consisting of $572,371.29 for services rendered through April
30, 2009, plus $273,969.36 for services rendered in May 2009 as evidenced by the Invoices for
May 2009 Services.

10.  CAS continues to provide services post-petition under the CAS Contract(s).

11. Under Section 365 of the Bankruptcy Code, CAS objects to the approval of any
Cure Amount that is less than the full amount which remains unpaid as of the date of the
assumption of the CAS Contract(s) for CAS’s pre-petition and post-petition services to one or
more of the Debtors, including, without limitation, the $846,340.65 due for services rendered
prior to the filing of the Debtors’ bankruptcy and the full amount of the accrued obligations for
services rendered following the bankruptcy.

12.  CAS asserts that the entire amount of accrued but unpaid obligations from one or
more of the Debtors to CAS (including both pre and post petition services which arose in
connection with the CAS Contract(s)) is the proper measure of the amount which Debtors or the
purchaser must pay to CAS. CAS further contends that the Stated Cure Amount is not correct
and that the proper cure amount should be $846,340.65 plus any amounts owed for post-petition
services pursuant to the CAS Contract(s), less any payments made prior to the assumption.

RELIEF REQUESTED

CAS respectfully requests that this Honorable Court condition the Debtors’ ability to
assume and assign any contract(s) between any of the Debtors and CAS on payment of the full

amounts owed to CAS in connection with the subject contract(s), including both pre-petition and



post-petition obligations to CAS, which are still owing as of the time of the assumption of any
contract between one or more of the Debtors and CAS, including, without limitation, the
$846,340.65 owed for pre-petition services and any amounts owed for services rendered
following the filing of the bankruptcy but prior to the effective date of any assumption and
assignment of the contract(s).

Respectfully Submitted:

KEMP KLEIN LAW FIRM

By: _/s/ Gloria M. Chon

Gloria M. Chon (P#72013)
(pro hac vice)
Counsel for Custom Automotive
Services, Inc.
201 W. Big Beaver
Suite 600
Troy, M| 48084
(248) 740-5689
gloria.chon@kkue.com

June 11, 2009

633851



EXHIBIT A




sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 284 0793;

Jun-9-08 12:05; Page 2

DATE: April 30, 2009

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE QEHVICEB. NG,
5545 Bridgewood
Sterling Heights, MI 48310
(586) 264-0790

INVOICE
#4284

FAX (586) 264:0793

Communications

GM Tracking Center
200 Renaissance Center
Detroit, Ml 48265-2000

Attn: Dorothy Maniaci MC 482-C30-C76

VENDOR #

652,291 3887
P.O.# GMBO07167
REL@EASE # GMR80011
Re: Heritage Center Interview

)

Requested by David Darovitz
EA #2009-AB4658.-EF 10

00043 1284-0A6N Vehicle Prep Level 3
00053 1416-016K Driver
00058 1416-01AH Manager

175.00 each 1 $175.00
27.50 7 hour 4 $110.00
47.5/ hour 425 $201.88
Total this Invoice $486.88

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




EXHIBIT B




Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 284 0783; Jun-11-09 12:33; Page 7

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE BERVICES, INC.

5545 Bridgewbod
DATE: June 3, 2008 Starling Heights, Mg 48310 INVOICE
(586) 264-0790 #4289

FAX (586) 264-;0793

Communications VENDOR # 62 291 3887
GM Tracking Center P.O.# | GMBO7167
200 Renalssance Centar RELEABE #

Detroit, Ml 48265-2000 3

Re: | Danish Press Corps.

Attn: Dorothy Maniaci MC 482-C30-C76 Requeéfad by David Daropvitz
09-AG465-EF 10

00042 1294-0ABR Vehicle Prep Level 1 { 25.00 each 1 $25.00
00044 1284-0A82 Vehicle Prep Level 5 226.00 each 1 $225.00
Q0Q76 1431-008G Mechianic ! 35.00 /hour 1 $36.00
00056 1416-01AH Manager ¢ 47.5 / hour 1 $47.50
00088 1416-01AL Trave! Manager | 45,00 / hour 1.5 $67.50

| Tetal this involcs $400.00

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE



Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

586 264 0793;

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.

5545 Bridgewpod
Sterling Heights, MI 48310
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 264-0793

DATE: June 3, 2009

Communications VENDQR #
GM Tracking Center PO.#
200 Rengissance Center RELEABE #
Detroit, Ml 48265-2000 :
Re: Volt Media Drive

Atln:

Dorothy Maniaci MC 482-C30-C78

Requested by David Darovitz
EA # 2008-AB465-EF 10

00042  1294-0A6R Vehicle Prep Level 1 | 25.00 each
00044 1284-0A92 Vehicle Prep Level 5 i 225 00 each
00075  1431-008G Mechanic

| 36.00 / hour
Total this Invoice

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS mvmcé

Jun-11-08 12:32;

Page 6

INVOICE
# 4290

62 291 3887
GMBO7187

1 $25.00

1 $225.00
0.5 $17.50
$267.850



Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 264 0793; Jun-11-09 12:32; Page 5

|
|

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SBERVICES, INC.
5645 Bridgewbod
DATE:  June 3, 2009 Sterling Heights, M1 48310 INVOICE
(586) 264-0790 #4201

FAX (586) 264-0793

Communications VEN DdR # B2 291 3887

GM Tracking Center PO #| GMBO7167
200 Renaissance Center RELEABE #
Detroit, M! 48265-2000

Re: | Good Moming America Event
Attr; Dorothy Maniaci MC 482-G30-C76 Requested by David Darovitz

EA # 2009-AB465-EF 10

Qo044 1284-0A82 Vehicle Prap Level 5 225.00 each 1 %225.00
00056 1416-01AH Manager i 4757 hour 9.5 $451.25
00081 1294-08TM Travel 1 1,00/ dollar 16.4 $19.40

Totzi this Invoice $695.65

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




Gent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 264 0793; Jun-11-08 12:32; Page 4

P— .
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewood
DATE:  June 3, 2009 Sterling Heights, Mi 48310 iore
(586) 264-0790
FAX (588) 264-0793

Communicalions VENDdR # 62 201 3887

GM Tracking Center P.O# | GMBO7167
200 Renaissance Center RELEA{SE #

Detroit, M 48265-2000 !
Re: | Car and Driver Photo Shoot

Altn; Dorothy Maniaci MC 482-C30-C76 Reque ed by David Darovitz

00044 1284-0A82 Vehicle Prep Lave! 5 | 225.00 each 10 &225.00
00061 1294-09TM Travel 1.00 / dollar 42.68 $42.68
Q0088 1418-01AL Travel Manager 45.00 / hour 12.25 55125
00069 1418-01AM Travel Manager Overtime  © 58.50 / hour 8 $528.50

. Total this Invoice $1,345.43




Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 264 0793; Jun-11-08 12:32; Page 3
|

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC,

5545 Bridgewpod
DATE:  June 3, 2009 Sterling Heights, Ml 48310 INVOICE
(586) 264-0700 #4293
FAX (586) 264-0793

Communications VENDCR # 62 291 3887

GM Tracking Center P.O.# | GMBO7167
200 Renaissance Center RELEABE #
Detroif, Ml 48265-2000
h Re: i David Letterman Show
Attn; Dorothy Maniaci MC 482-C30-C76 Requested by David Darovitz

09-AB485-EF 10

00056  1416-01AH Manager 475/ hour 2125  $1,009.38
00061  1294-09TM Travel | 1.00 / dollar 83372 $83372
| Total this Involce $1,843.10

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 588 264 0793; Jun-8-08 12:08; Page 3
oo | _

{
|

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, ;!Nc.}
5545 Bridgewood ) ‘
) g S INVOICE
Sterling Heights, Ml 48310 : #4254
{586) 264-0790 :
FAX (586) 2640793

DATE: June 3, 2008

|
I
|
{
i
|

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDOR # ' 52§ 291 3887
VSSM Marketing Services . PO GMBO7167

100 Rengissance Center RELEASE # GMRB7378
Detroit, Mi 48265-1000 r _

Attm: Sean Finagan MC 482-A25-D35 g APACC Annual Dinner

00044 1284-0A92 Vehicle Prep Level 5

| 225.00 each 1 $225.00
00078 1431-008G Mechanic ~ | 35.00/hour 2 $70.00
00078 1431-008H Mechanic Overtime i 45.50/ hour ; 8 $364.00
00083 1416-015K Driver { o 27.50'/ tiour C 028 $6.88
00061  1204.09TM Travel | 1.00/doflar - 104.76 $104.76
00069 1416-01AM Travel Manager Overtime . 58.50/ hour : 8 $468.00

| Total this invoice | $1,238.64

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




Sent 3y: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 588 264 0783, ‘ Jun-g-09 12:086;

T
o
[i8
[
I

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewood | INVOICE
Sterling Heights, Ml 48310 3 # 4298
(686) 264-0790
FAX (586) 26410793

DATE: June 3, 2009

)
1
!
}
t
!
i

¢

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDOR # 62 291 3887
Chevy Racing P.O.# GMBO7167
100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GMR88388
Detroit, Ml 48265-1000 § :

Attn:  Jeff Chew MC 482-A20-D76 ~ Raceshop: Monthly Charges

00040 1428-00AH Storage (Mehicles) ! 6.75 each - 1331 $6,984.25
00041 1429-00AG Storage (Parts) | 80/sgh 926 $833.40
00D42  1294-0ABR Vehicie Prep Level 1 | 25.00 each ; g $225.00
00044 1294-0482 Vehicle Prep Level § | 225.00 each ; 3 $875.00
00475 1431-008G Mechanic [ 35.00/hour - 15,25 $633.78
00050 1416-01AA Technician i 40.00/hour 3 21 $840.00
00083 1416-015K Driver 27.50 / hour . 275 $75.63
00056 1418-01AH Manager {  47.5/hour - 30 $1,425.00
00080 1284-09TN Support i 1.00/ dollar - 578,58 $578.59
00061 1284-09TM Travel P 1.00/ doltar - 2675.58 $2.675.58
00065 1415-00JK Scheduler { 37.50/ hour : 35 $1,312.50
00068 1416-01AL Travel Manager i 45.00/ hour TO918 $54,117.50
00089 1416-01AM Travel Manager Overtime 58.80/ hour - 5026 3283983
00070 1416-01AN Travel Manager Hofiday | 76.50/ hour . 435  $3.327.75
00072 '1416-01AP Technician Senior { 45.00/ hour . 2.25 $101.26

Total this Invoice '. $28,644.83

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




cus

=

OM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

588 264 0793;

JUn-9-08 12:08; Page 5

CUSTOM AUTOMIOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewood

DATE: June 3, 2008 Sterling Heights, M! 48310 INV;D fE:SG
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 26440793
GM Auto Shows & Exhibits Department VEN?)OR # 82291 3887
100 Renaissance Center PO.# GMBO0O7167
P O Box 100 GMRB8B787

RELEASE #
Detroit, MI 48265-1000

At Scott Settlemire MC 482-A25-Dd 1

Auto §Shows & Exhibits: Monthly Charges

00040 1429-00AH Storage (Vehicles) 6.75 each 384 $2,668.80
00041 1428-00AG Storage (Parte) 90 /sqft 150 $135.00
00042 1284-0A8R Vehicle Prep Levei 1 25.00 each 1 $25.00
00044 1254-0A82 Vehicle Prep Level § 225.00 each 1 $225.00
00078 1431-008G Mechanic 35.00 / hour 13,75 $481.25
00076 1431-008H Mechanic Overtime 45.50 / hour 3.5 $158.285
00049 1431-00TJ Mechanic Holiday 59.50 / hour 12 $714.00
00053 14168-015K Driver 27.50 [ hour 0.5 $13.75
00058 1418-01AH Manager 47 & I hour 26 $1,235.00
00061 1284-09TM Travel 1.Q0 / dollar 1383.38 $1,353.38
00085 1415-D0JK Scheduler 37.5Q/ hour 50 $1,875.00

Total this invoice $8,876.13

i

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




5ent 3y: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; JUN-8-09 12:08; Page B

5868 264 0783;

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.

5545 Bridgewood :
; INVOICE

DATE:  June 3, 2002 Sterling Heights, Ml 48310 pyresl
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 26440793
GENERAL MCTORS CORPORATION VENDOR # 62291 3887
VSSM Marketing Services P.O.# GMBO7167
100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GMRB6436

Detroit, Ml 48265-1000

Al

Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35

}
:

Chevrolet: Monthly Charges

00040 1428-00AH Storage (Vehicles) 6.75 each . 3625 $24 488.75
00041 1429-00AG Storage (Parts) B0 /sqft 33035 $28,731.50
00042 1294-0A6R Vehicle Prep Level 1 25.00 each 15 $375.00
00043 1284-CA6N Vehicle Frep Lavel 3 175.00 each 4 $700.00
00044 1284-0A82 Vehicle Prep Lavei 5 225.00 each 1 $225.00
00075 1431-008G Mechanic 35.00 / hour . 22.25 §778.75
00080 1416-01A4 Technician 40.00/ hour 52 $2,080.00
00053 1416-015K Driver 27.50 / hour 1.25 $34.38
00056 1418-01AM Manager 47.5 | hour 78 $3,705.00
00057 1418-01Al Manager Overtime 61.75 / hour 0.25 $15.44
00060 1284-09TN Support 1.00 / dollar '735.88 $735.86
00081 1294-08TM Travel . 1.00 / dollar 1449.64  $1,449.64
00065 1415-00JK Scheduler 37.50/ hour 14225  $5,334.38
00068 14168-01AL Travel Manager {  45.00/ hour 47.5 3$2,137.50
00068 1416-01AM Travel Manager Overtime | 58.50 / hour 2.5 §146.25
00072 1416-01AP Technician Senior . 46.00/ hour 19.5 $877.50

Total this Invoice 372,784 85

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS lNVOl%:E




Sent

8

Y

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 284 0733; Jun-9-08 12:08; Fage 7
l .

]

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewood
Sterling Heights, Mi 48310

(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 26440793

DATE; Jdune 3, 2009

3

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDOR #
VE8SM Marketing Services PO #

100 Renaissance Center RELEASE #
Defrott, Mf 48265-1000 |

Attr: Sean Finegan MC 482-425-N35

gt
E‘?&“& X7 ,«\nm: il

00040 1428-00AH Storage (Vehicles) i B.75each
00041 1425-00AG Storage (Parts) . .80/sqf
00050  1416-01AA Technician \ 40.00/ hour
00056 1418-01AH Manager | 47.5/hour
00080 1294-09TN Support ¢ 1.00/dollar
00085 1415-00JK Scheduler . 37.50/hour

00072  1418-01AP Technician Senior 45.00 / hour

Total this Invoice

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVGICE

INVOICE
# 4238

62201 3887
GMBO7167
GMRE8442

Saab: Monthly Charges

651 $4,394.25

40 $36.00
2.25 $90.00
55  $261.25
80.89 $89.89
1175 $44063
1.5 $67.50
$5,379.52



CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 284 0793; Jun-9-08 12:07; Page 8

§

|

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
t
5545 Bridgewood
DATE: . . ., ‘
T June 3, 2009 Sterling Heights, M1 48310 lwf ,I‘gQEQ

(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 2640793

<

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION \/ENE@OR # 62 291 3887
VSSM Marketing Services PO # GMBO7167

100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GMR88124
Detroit, Ml 48265-1000 E

Attn: Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35 Oldsmobile: Monthly Charges

00040  1428-00AH Storage (Vehicles) | 6.75 each 830  $6,277.50

. 00041 1429-00AG Storage (Paris) . 90/sqft 8000  §7,200.00
00050 1416-01AA Technician . 40.00/ hour : 8 $320.00
00086  1416-01AH Manager | 47.5/ hour 47.5  $2,256.25
00080 1294-08TN Support | 1.00/ dollar 2454 $245.40
00066 1415-00JK Scheduler \ 37.50/hour B3  $1,987.50
00072  1416-01AP Technician Senior . 45.00/ hour 415 $517.50
| Total this Involce $18,804.15

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

i




Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 5868 264 0783; Jun-8-08 12:07; Page 9

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.

5545 Bridgewtood

INVOICE

DATE; J 08 , !
une s, 20 Sterling Heights, Mi 48310 o
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 264:0793
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDOR # 62291 3887
VSSM Marketing Services P.O.# GMB07167

100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GMR86425
Detroit, Ml 48265-1000

Altn: Sean Finegan MC 482-A25.D386 Cadillac: Monthly Charges

00040 1428-00AH Storage (Vehicles) | 6.75each 930  $6,277.50
00041 1429-00AG Storage (Parts) L .80 /sqft © B750  $6,075.00
Q0075 1431-008G Mechanic \ 35.00/hour 075 528.25
00050 1418-01AA Technician L 40.00/ hour 265 $1,080.00
00056 1416-01AH Manager ( 47.5/hour 3925  $1,864.38
00060 1284-09TN Support . 1.00 / dollar 210,14 $210.14
00065 1415-004K Scheduler | 37.50/hour $ 2725 $1,021.88
00072 1416-01AP Technician Senior . 45.00/ hour 25.5  $1,147.50

Total this Invoice $17.682.65

PLEASE PAY-EROM THIS mvonj:s




Sent

gy

DATE:

GM Performance Division

June 3, 2009

30100 Mound Road
Warren, Ml 48080

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

| ———— g
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, ING.

5545 Bridgewpod

Sterling Heights, Ml 48310

(586) 264-0790

FAX (586) 264-5793

Aftn: Rod Qreen MC 480-113-827

¢
v
4
{
t
¢
¢
v

VENDOR #

PO 4

RELE}!\SE #

;
1
5
)
i
1
i
1
v
v

o
<
[ie)

INVOICE
# 4301

62 291 3887
GMBO7167
TCR21597

Design Center: Monthly Charges

00040
00041
00042
00043
00075
00053
00056
00085
J00s8

1428-00AH
1429-00AG
1294-0A8R
1294-0A6N
1431-008G
1416-015K
1416-01AH
1415-00JK

1416-01AL

Storage (Vehicles)
Storage {(Parts)
Vehicle Prep Level 1
Vehicle Prep Level 3

Mechanic
Driver
Manager
Scheduler

. |
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOIC

i

t
i
H
i
i
+
)

i
i
?
i

3

E

6.75 each 2244  $15,147.00
80/ sq ft 1000 $800.00
25.00 sach 1 $25.00
175.00 each 1 $178.00
35.00/ hour 1 $35.00
27.50 / hour 0.75 %2063
47.5 | hour 24 $1,377.50
37.50 7 hour 68 $2 550.00
Total this invoice $20,252.63

/j ”4/ i;,-ﬁ



Jent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE, 586 284 0793, Jun-2-09
‘.‘
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewood
Sterling Heights, MI 48310
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 2640793

DATE: June 3, 2009

i
¢

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENdOR #

VSSM Marketing Servicas P.O. #

100 Renaissance Canter RELEASE #
Detroit, Ml 48265-1000 :

Attn: Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35

e

12:07; Page 10

INVOICE
#4302

62 291 3887
GMBO7167 -
GMRBB422

Buick: Monthly Charges

00040 1428-00AM Storage (Vehicles) { 6.75 each 588  $3,875.75
00041 1428-00AG Storage (Parts) | 80/sqft . 5190 B4671.00
00050 14168-01AA Technician . 40.00/ hour 13.75 $850.00
Q0056 1418-01AH Manager . 47.5/hour 4875  $2,315.83
00060 1294-08TN Support . 1.00/doflar 244.98 $244.98
00085 1415-00JK Scheduier i 37.50/hour 4% $1,837.50
00088 1416-01AL Travel Manager i 45.00/ hour 114  $5,130.00
00072 1416-01AP Technician Senior 45.00 / hour 2.25 $101.25

Total this Involce $18.828.11

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOIGE

)




Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 284 0783; JUN-8-09 12:07; Page 11

i
I

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE S:ERWCES. 1,11 08
5545 Bridgewood

INVOICE

DATE: June 3, 2009

Sterling Heights, Mi 48310 # 4303
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 264-0793
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDOR # 62 291 3887
VSSM Marketing Services P.O.# GMB07167
100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GIMR88083
Detroit, Ml 48265-1000
At Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35 ‘ Pontiac: Monthly Charges.
00040 1429-00AH Storage (Vehicles) 8.75 each - 1051 $7.084.25
00041 1429-00AG - Storage (Parts) | 80/sgft 575 $517.50
00076 1431-008G Mechanic . 35.00/ hour 1 $35.00
00080 1416-01AA Tachnician i 40.00/ haur 25.28 $1,010.00
00053 1416-015K Driver . 27.50/ hour 0.5 $13.75
00068 1416-01AH Manager { 47.5/hour B2.5 $2483.75
00060 1294-09TN Support 1,00/ dollar 215.05 $215.05
00065 1415-00JK Scheduler . 37.50/hour B4.5  $2,418.75
Qo072 1416-01AP Technician Senior ' 45.00/ hour 228 $101.25

Total this lnvoice $13,899.30

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




Sent 8y: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

DATE:

June 3, 2009

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SE

5545 Bridgewood

Sterling Heights, M! 48310
(586) 264-0790

FAX (586) 26440793

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
GMC-Pontiac Promotions Manager

100 Renaissance Center

Detroit, Mi 48265

Attn:

Dan Henry MC 482-A231-A26

588 264 07935;

VENDDR #

P.0,
RELEASE #

Jun-g-09 12:07;

RVICES, INC.

Page 12

INVOICE
# 4304

62 291 3887
GMBO7167
GMRB88757

Pontiac Race & Pace Program:

Monthly Charges

00040
00042
00044
00075
00050
00053
00056

00060
00085

WAL

00072

1429-00AM
1294-0ABR
1294-0A82
1431-008G
1416-01AA
1416-015K
1418-01AH

1204-09TN
1415-004K

AT

1416-01AP

Storage (Vehicles)
Vehicle Prep Levet 1
Vehicle Prep Level 6
Mechanic
Technician

Driver

Manager

Support

3 YA i A T

Technician Senhior

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

i

6.75 each
25.00 each
225.00 each
35.00/ hour
40.00 / hour
27.50 ¢ hour
47.8 f hour
1.00 / dollar
37.50/ hour
45,00 / hour

Total this invoice

$1,809.00
$150.00
$1,350.00
$35.00
$280.00
$565.00
$180.00
$1,180.29

$225.00

$1.125.00

$6,400.20



Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 264 0783, Jun-g8-08 12:08;

DATE:

|
|

, i ——— ' o |
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewood

June 3, 2009

Page 13/18

Sterling Heights, Mi 48310 INVOICE
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 264-0793
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENI;“JOR # 62 291 3887
V8SM Marketing Services P.O.# GMBO7167
100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GMR86428

Destroit, Ml 48265-1000

Attn;

Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35

1429-D0AH Storage (Vehicles) | 6.75each
1416-01AA Technician . 40.00/ hour
1416-01AH Manager | 47.5/ hour
1415-00JK Scheduler . 37.50/ hour

§
i

Total thig Invoice

i

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

i
j

$1,046.25
$20.00
$225.63
$75.00

$1,366.88




~

sent

-

By

DATE:

GM Mobility

100 Renalgsance Center

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

June 3, 2008

P.O. Box 100
Detroit, Ml 482685-1000

Altn:

00040
00041
00042
00050
00053
00056
00065

1429-00AH
1429-00AG
1284-0ABR
1416-01AA
1416-016K
1416-01AH
1418-00JK

586 264 0703;

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE {EFWICE‘E, iNC.
5545 Bridgewood
Sterling Heights, Nii 48310
(586) 264-0790
FAX (586) 26440793

Ray Bush MC 482-A20-898

Storage (Vehicles)
Storage (Parts)
Vehicle Prep Level 1
Technician

Driver

Manager

Scheduler

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

¢
v

VEND‘ER #
P.O.#
RELEASE #

)

GM M\bbi!ity: Monthily Charges
! , |

6.75 each
80 /sqft
25.00 each
40.00 / hour
27.50 { hour
47 .5 | hour
37.50 / hour

JUn-g-09 12:08;

62 291 3887
GMBOT167
GMRB8232

Page 14/19

INVOICE
# 4306

$283.50 .

$360.00
$50.00
$80.00
$27 .50
$83.13
$37.80

(%)



DATE:

June 3, 2008

586 264 0783;

p—
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SE
5545 Bridgewgod

!

1
¢

Jun-9-08 12:08;

RVICES, ING.

Sterling Heights, Mi 48310

(586) 264-0790

FAX (586) 264-0793

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

VESM Marketing Services
100 Renaissance Center

Detroit, Ml 48265-1000

Attn:

Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35

i
i

V
¢
}

VENDOR #

RELEASE #

Page 15/19

INVOICE
#4307

62.291 3887
GMBO7167
GMRB86429

Enthusiast Special Events: Monthly Charges

00075
00080
00083
00086
00060
00085
00088
00072

1431-008G
1416-01AA
1416-018K
1418-01AH
1294-09TN
1415-004K
1416-01AL
1416-01AF

Mechanic
Technician
Driver
Manager

Support
Scheduler

Trave! Manager

. Technician Senior

!
¢

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

35,00 / hour
40,00 / hour
27.50 / hour
47.5 / nour

1.00 / doitar
37.50 / hour
45.00 / hour
45,00 / hour

Total this Invoice

$8,081.25
114 $4,560.00
363 $8,882.50

84  $3,040.00

146,59 $146.59
18 $662.50
136.26  §6,131.25

176.6  §7,942.580

$38,446.59



Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

DATE:

June 3, 2008

88 264 0793;

CUBTOM AUTOMOTIVE ERVICES, INC.

5545 Bridgewood

{
;

JUn-8-08 12:08;

Sterling Heights, MI 48310

(586) 264-0790

FAX (586) 264-0793

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

VSSM Marketing Services
100 Renaissance Center
Detroit, M 48265-.1000

Atin:

(0040
00041
00042
0Co7s
00050
00056
00085
00072

Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35

1429-00AH
1428-00AG
1294-0A6R
1431-008G
1416-01AA
1418-01AH
1418-00JK
1418-01AP

Storage (Vshicles)
Storage (Parts)
Vehicle Prep Level 1

Mechanhic
Technician
Manager
Scheduler

Technician Senior

¢
3
4
i
i
{

i
¢

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

1

VENDOR #
P.O. #
RELEASE #

Page 16/18

INVOICE
#4308

62 291 3887
GMBO7167
GMR86430

GMC: Monthly Charges

6.75 each
SC/sgft
25.00 each
35.00 / hour
40,00 ! hour
47.5 / hour
37.50 ) hour
4500 / hour

Total this Invoice

7167  §$5,177.25
200 £180.00

1 $25.00
1.76 $61.25
1.28 $50.00

17 $807.50
26 $875.00

8.25 $371.26

$7,647.25



Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE;

DATE:

June 3, 2009

586 264 0793;

3

 gp—

CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.

JUun-8-08 12:08;

5545 Bridgewood
Sterling Heights, Ml 48310

(586) 264-0790

FAX (586) 264-0793

l

{
!
t

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDépR #
Vehicle Perfarmance Center P.O. #g
30003:Van Dyke Avenue RELEASE #

Warren, Ml 48090-9065

Attn:

00040
00041
00044
00075
000586
00065

Cralg Shantz MC 480-717-004
GCube # 168-06

1429-00AH
1429-00AG
1294-0A82
1431-008G
1416-01AH
1415-00JK

i

i

Storage (Vehicles)
Storage (Parts)
Vehicle Prep Leve| § é
Mechanic
Manager

Scheduler

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

F’erfoni‘nance Division: Monthly Charges

8.75 each
80/ sqft
225,00 each
35.00 / hour
47.5  hour
37.50 / hour

Total thie Invoice

62 291 3887
GMBO7167
TCR19669

Fage 17/19

INVOICE
# 4308

$3,766.50
$720.00
$225.00

$17.50
$583.75
$890.83

$6,213.38



3enT By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 586 284 0783; Jun-9-09 12:08; Fage 18/18
§
CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES, INC.
DATE:  June 3, 2009 5545 Ef”dge‘ﬁ’m - INVOICE
Sterling Heights, 1148310 : #4310
(586) 264-0750
FAX (586) 264-0793

g .
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION VENDOR # 62 291 3887
VSSM Marketing Services P.O. # GMBO7167
100 Renaissance Center RELEASE # GMRE86424
Detroit, Ml 48265-1000 '
At Sean Finegan MC 482-A25-D35 . Hummer: Monthly Charges

00040 1429-00AH Storage (Vehicles) i B8.75 each 205  $1,383.75
00041 1429-00AG Storage (Parts) [ .80 /eqit 50 $45.00
00075  1431-008G Mechanic | 35.00/ hour 15 $52.50
00050  141B-D1AA Technician { 40.00/ hour 0.26 $10.00
00056  1416-01AH Manager | 47.5 1 hour 1 $47.50
00065  1415-00JK Scheduler L 37.50/ hour -4 $150.00
00088 1416-01AL Travel Manager | 45.00/ hour 1 $45.00
00072 1416-01AP Technician Senior | 45,00/ hour 1 $45.00

| Total this Invoics : $1,778.75

, i
PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE




Sent By: CUSTOM AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE; 5B6 264 0793; Jun-11-09 12:32; Page 2

o [

CUSTOM AUTOMUTIVE SERVICES, INC.
5545 Bridgewpod
DATE:  June 3, 2009 Sterling Heights, MI 48310 INVOICE
(586) 264-0780 #4312

FAX (586) 264-0793

Communications VENDQR # B2 281 3887

GM Tracking Center PO # | GMBO7167

200 Renaiszance Center RELEASE #
Detroit, M 48265-2000
Re: Photo Shoot

Attsi: Daorothy Maniaci MC 482-C30-C76 Requesited by Mark Rollinson
EA # 2008-AB052-14

00042 1284-0ABR Vehicle Prep Level 1 25.00 each 1 $26.00
00043 1294-0A6N Vehicle Prep Level 3 | 175.00 each 1 $175.00
00075 1431-008G Mechanic | 35.00/hour 1 $36.00

Total this Invoice $235.00

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS !NVQ!GF:.




